
Western Victoria Livestock Exchange

WVLX Market Report
Prime Cattle - 24th of June, 2024

Total Yarding: 1,525

Mortlake provided reduced numbers this week of 1,525 head, being a reduction of just over 1,000 from the 

previous week. Again a mixed yarding was on offer below the quality of the last market due mainly to the 

seasonal drying conditions. Lead pens with weight in the bullocks and grown cattle were in good numbers as 

were manufacturing types. The market comprised 237 grown cattle, 569 trade weights along with 676 cows and 

43 grown bulls. Regular buyers were present and active and good feeder and restocker interest was evident. 

The market remained firm over most categories and for the lead cattle price increases were evident.   

Manufacturing steers were up to 20c/kg dearer whilst trade cattle remained firm. The better covered beef cows 

also remained firm with the majority of cows including dairy cows stronger by 10c to 15c/kg. Heavy weight 

bulls were stronger with the balance firm.   

A small number of vealers made to 305c/kg. Trade weight steers and heifers were selling from 280c to 

350c/kg. Grown cattle topped at 341c/kg with manufacturing steers selling up to 262c/kg. Heavy beef cows 

sold from 210c to 271c/kg with the medium weights between 180c and 210c/kg. Well covered dairy cows were 

generally selling from 170c to 224c/kg. Grown beef bulls topped at 266c/kg. 

Market Report: Reproduced courtesy of Meat & Livestock Australia Limited. Click here for full report. 

Category Weight c/kg $/Hd

Bulls 0-700
Top

Av

266.0

235.6

$1819.44

$1434.66

Bulls 700+
Top

Av

266.0

242.2

$2715.00

$2070.48

Light Heifers 0-350
Top

Av

280.0

196.9

$939.60

$616.31

Light Steers 0-350
Top

Av

315.0

194.6

$1071.00

$586.32

Trade Heifers 351-500
Top

Av

336.0

196.1

$1495.20

$804.04

Trade Steers 351-500
Top

Av

352.0

258.6

$1745.92

$1081.60

Heavy Heifers 500+
Top

Av

340.0

295.6

$2048.58

$1688.77

Heavy Steers 500+
Top

Av

352.0

268.9

$2583.36

$1584.95

Grown Heifers
Top

Av

334.0

276.8

$2068.20

$1322.15

Grown Steers
Top

Av

330.0

270.8

$1931.67

$1284.46

Cows
Top

Av

271.0

210.3

$2135.04

$1142.33

Bullocks
Top

Av

341.0

276.2

$2127.84

$1616.00

https://www.mla.com.au/prices-markets/cattlephysicalreport/


Western Victoria Livestock Exchange

Left: Topping the market today were three of the Angus X steers in this pen that J & J Kelly sold for 352c/kg on 

behalf of Terry Ryan, averaging $1816ph.

Top Right: The McNabb Family Trust sold this pen of Angus heifers for a top of 340c/kg through Charles Stewart 

Nash McVilly, returning $1748ph.

Bottom Right: Brian O’Halloran sold this pen of Angus cows for a top of 271c/kg, making $1687ph for GW & ME 

Leddin.

Upcoming Sales and Events:

Monday 1st July - Prime Market starts 9am

Thursday 4th July - Store Sale starts 10am

Monday 8th July - Prime Market starts 9am

Monday 15th July - Prime Market starts 9am

Thursday 18th July - Store Sale starts 10am


