

WVLX Market Report

Prime Cattle - 24th of June, 2024

Total Yarding: 1,525

Mortlake provided reduced numbers this week of 1,525 head, being a reduction of just over 1,000 from the previous week. Again a mixed yarding was on offer below the quality of the last market due mainly to the seasonal drying conditions. Lead pens with weight in the bullocks and grown cattle were in good numbers as were manufacturing types. The market comprised 237 grown cattle, 569 trade weights along with 676 cows and 43 grown bulls. Regular buyers were present and active and good feeder and restocker interest was evident. The market remained firm over most categories and for the lead cattle price increases were evident.

Manufacturing steers were up to 20c/kg dearer whilst trade cattle remained firm. The better covered beef cows also remained firm with the majority of cows including dairy cows stronger by 10c to 15c/kg. Heavy weight bulls were stronger with the balance firm.

A small number of vealers made to 305c/kg. Trade weight steers and heifers were selling from 280c to 350c/kg. Grown cattle topped at 341c/kg with manufacturing steers selling up to 262c/kg. Heavy beef cows sold from 210c to 271c/kg with the medium weights between 180c and 210c/kg. Well covered dairy cows were generally selling from 170c to 224c/kg. Grown beef bulls topped at 266c/kg.

Market Report: Reproduced courtesy of Meat & Livestock Australia Limited. Click here for full report.

Category	Weight		c/kg	\$/Hd
Bulls	0-700	Top Av	266.0 235.6	\$1819.44 \$1434.66
Bulls	700+	Top Av	266.0 242.2	\$2715.00 \$2070.48
Light Heifers	0-350	Top Av	280.0 196.9	\$939.60 \$616.31
Light Steers	0-350	Top Av	315.0 194.6	\$1071.00 \$586.32
Trade Heifers	351-500	Top Av	336.0 196.1	\$1495.20 \$804.04
Trade Steers	351-500	Top Av	352.0 258.6	\$1745.92 \$1081.60
Heavy Heifers	500+	Top Av	340.0 295.6	\$2048.58 \$1688.77
Heavy Steers	500+	Top Av	352.0 268.9	\$2583.36 \$1584.95
Grown Heifers		Top Av	334.0 276.8	\$2068.20 \$1322.15
Grown Steers		Top Av	330.0 270.8	\$1931.67 \$1284.46
Cows		Top Av	271.0 210.3	\$2135.04 \$1142.33
Bullocks		Top Av	341.0 276.2	\$2127.84 \$1616.00



Western Victoria Livestock Exchange



Left: Topping the market today were three of the Angus X steers in this pen that J & J Kelly sold for 352c/kg on behalf of Terry Ryan, averaging \$1816ph.

Top Right: The McNabb Family Trust sold this pen of Angus heifers for a top of 340c/kg through Charles Stewart Nash McVilly, returning \$1748ph.

Bottom Right: Brian O'Halloran sold this pen of Angus cows for a top of 271c/kg, making \$1687ph for GW & ME Leddin.

Upcoming Sales and Events:

Monday 1st July - Prime Market starts 9am **Thursday 4th July - Store Sale starts 10am** Monday 8th July - Prime Market starts 9am Monday 15th July - Prime Market starts 9am **Thursday 18th July - Store Sale starts 10am**